












Village of Downers Grove 
Report for the Liquor Commission 

March 2, 2017 Agenda 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

Licensee: Portillo's Hot Dogs Violation: 3-25(a) Sale of Liquor 
Address: 1500 Butterfield Road to a Minor Carol Kuchynka 

Liaison to the Liquor Commission 

Item 
The licensee has been charged with a violation of Section 3-25(a) of the Liquor Control Ordinance which 
prohibits the sale of alcohol to a minor. 

Notice 
Notice of this hearing (attached) was served upon the Licensee by certified mail to its registered agent and by 
personal delivery to the manager of the licensed premises. 

General Information 

Licensee: Portillo's Hot Dogs, LLC 
d/b/a Portillo's Hot Dogs 
1500 Butterfield Road 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Registered Agent: Ms. Susan 8. Shelton 

Manager: Ms. Deborah Klinkhammer 

Date License Issued: November 21, 1983 

Histo 
See attached Control Buy Record 

Aggravating Circumstances 
Under 21 Identification shown. 

Recommendation 
Based upon testimony presented at the March 2, 201 ? disciplinary hearing staff requests the following: 

A recommendation from the Commission concerning its finding of "guilty" or "not guilty" of a violation of Section 
3.25(a) of the Liquor Control Ordinance. 
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